TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
READY SET WORK, LLC		01/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMEPAY, LLC	
Street Address:	1487 DUNWOODY DRIVE	
City:	WESTCHESTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	
Entity Type:	ype: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3811817	READYSETWORK
Registration Number:	3811818	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-837-9600 Phone: Email: mlebow@ladas.com

Mark Lebow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 505

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8T16683874 TMA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow
SIGNATURE:	/ml/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment af#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas READY SET WORK, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with offices located at 1487 Dunwoody Drive, Westchester, PA

19380 is the owner of the marks (1) READYSETWORK and (2) as shown in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. as depicted in its U.S. Registration Nos. 3811817 and 3811818, respectively, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas PRIMEPAY, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with offices located at 1487 Dunwoody Drive, Westchester, PA 19380 is the sole owner of Ready Set Work, LLC and is acquiring said marks and U.S. registrations thereof pursuant to a Plan of Liquidation of Ready Set Work, LLC, effective as of December 31, 2016;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said READY SET WORK, LLC does hereby assign unto the said PRIMEPAY, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, effective as of December 31, 2016.

Signature of MEADY SET WORK, LLC

James L. Wilson, EVP

Printed Name and Title

Jan. 10, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 01/11/2019